				1		
Program	m No. 572-S Term Date of Award To May 31, 2007	<u> </u>	<b> </b>		 	
Title:	MEDICARE INCOME RELATED MONTHLY					
iiiie.		ļ	<u> </u>		 	
	ADJUSTED AMOUNT (IRMAA) NOTICES	-				
		-	DIC	ITAL INK		
	LOT A - HALF QUANTITY					
	LOTA - HALF QUANTITY	BASIS OF		sburg, PA	***************************************	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION		UNIT RATE	COST		
I.	PROCESSING/FORMATTING FILES:	AWAIRD	ONIT TOTTE	0001		
	Processing/Formatting Filesper notice file	3	1,000.00	3,000.00		
	1 Tocessing/1 offinatting tilesper flotice file	+	1,000.00	3,000.00		
II.	PREPRODUCTION TESTS:	-				
(a)	Preproduction Validation Test	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
(b)	Preproduction Press and Mail Run Test	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
(c)	Wire Transmittion Test	1	0.00	0.00		
(d)	Systems Change/Signature Change Validation Test	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
III.	PRINTING/IMAGING, BINDING AND CONSTRUCTION	1:				
(a)	Notices: Printing text matter and imaging personalized					
	variable information in black ink, including binding,					
	collating and foldingper page					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6	250.00	1,500.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	5,610	40.00	224,400.00		
(b)	Mail-out Envelope 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" Printing in black ink					
	including composition, die-cutting, and construction					
	per envelope					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	3	250.00	750.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	935	30.00	28,050.00		
IV.	INSERTING AND PREPARING FOR MAILING:					
	Per 1,000 Complete Notices	935	55.00	51,425.00		
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$339,125.00		
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$3,391.25		
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$335,733.75		
				AWARDED		

	m No. 572-S Term Date of Award To May 31, 2007							
Title:	MEDICARE INCOME RELATED MONTHLY							
	ADJUSTED AMOUNT (IRMAA) NOTICES							
	LOT B- HALF QUANTITY	NPC, INC.			SOURCELINK			
TEMANIO	DECODIDATION	BASIS OF		BURG, PA	MIAMISBURG, OH			
ITEM NO		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST		
<u>l </u>	PROCESSING/FORMATTING FILES: Processing/Formatting Filesper notice file	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	250.00	750.00		
	1 Todassing/1 officialing tilesper floatee lile	- 0	4,000.00	12,000.00	200.00	730.00		
I.	PREPRODUCTION TESTS:							
(a)	Preproduction Validation Test	11	3,000.00	3,000.00	,	2,000.00		
(b)	Preproduction Press and Mail Run Test	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,400.00	19,400.00		
(c)	Wire Transmittion Test	1	No Charge	0.00		25.00		
(d)	Systems Change/Signature Change Validation Test	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	250.00	250.00		
III.	PRINTING/IMAGING, BINDING AND CONSTRUCTION:							
(a)	Notices: Printing text matter and imaging personalized							
	variable information in black ink, including binding,							
	collating and foldingper page							
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	200.00	1,200.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	6,578	13.00	85,514.00	10.95	72,029.10		
(b)	Mail-out Envelope 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" Printing in black ink							
	including composition, die-cutting, and construction							
(4)	per envelope	-	4.000.00	F 000 00	200.00	4 000 00		
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	1,000.00		
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1,096	23.00	25,208.00	24.50	26,852.00		
IV.	INSERTING AND PREPARING FOR MAILING:							
	Per 1,000 Complete Notices	1,096	40.00	43,840.00	31.12	34,107.52		
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$192,562.00		\$157,613.62		
	DISCOUNT		0.25%	\$481.41	0.00%	\$0.00		
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS		0.2370	\$192,080.60	0.0078	\$157,613.62		
	DIOGOGNIED TOTALS			ψ132,000.00		AWARDED		
						************************	***************	************************
***************************************								
							***************************************	
			-					***************************************
	I and the second	I						